Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
Accident / Damage

Accident reported on 04/24/2013.
Manufacturer Recall

Check with an authorized Porsche dealer for any open recalls.

CARFAX Detailed History

Owner 1

Purchased: 2009

Personal lease vehicle

9,964 mi./yr

Mileage:  Source: Comments:

The Collection
10/9/08 Coral Gables, FL

305-444-5555

thecollection.com

10/25/08 THE COLLECTION
Coral Gables, FL

2 mi. 305-444-5555
thecollection.com

6/11/09 THE COLLECTION
Coral Gables, FL

12 mi. 305-444-5555
thecollection.com
THE COLLECTION

6/22/09 Coral Gables, FL
305-444-5555
thecollection.com

9/19/09
Florida

33 mi. Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle purchase reported

Minor
Damage

No Recalls Reported

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Interior cleaned

Battery/charging system checked



9/24/09

11/27/09

3,040 mi.

2/2/10

4/6/10

6,598 mi.

5/7/10

7,788 mi.

8/9/10

10,381 mi.

9/13/10

10/7/10

11,665 mi.

1/27/11

14,752 mi.

2/17/11

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Miami, FL
Title #0103135374

THE COLLECTION
Coral Gables, FL
305-444-5555
thecollection.com

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Miami, FL

Title #0103135374
THE COLLECTION
Coral Gables, FL
305-444-5555
thecollection.com

THE COLLECTION
Coral Gables, FL.
305-444-5555
thecollection.com
THE COLLECTION
Coral Gables, FL
305-444-5555
thecollection.com

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Lisle, IL
Title #0103135374

THE COLLECTION
Coral Gables, FL
305-444-5555
thecollection.com

THE COLLECTION
Coral Gables, FL
305-444-5555
thecollection.com

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated

Title or registration issued

First owner reported

Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced

Oxygen sensor replaced
Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

Recommended maintenance performed
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked

Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Maintenance inspection completed
Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
Transmission computer/module replaced
Transmission computer/module checked
Fluids checked

Tire condition and pressure checked

Fluids checked
Decals/letters/name plates replaced

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported



4/6/11

16,457 mi.

6/7/11

17,996 mi.

8/27/11

20,071 mi.
2/27/12

4/11/12

25,559 mi.

NI 4

Lisle, IL

Title #0103135374
THE COLLECTION
Coral Gables, FL
305-444-5555
thecollection.com

THE COLLECTION
Coral Gables, FL
305-444-5555
thecollection.com
THE COLLECTION
Coral Gables, FL
305-444-5555
thecollection.com

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Lisle, IL

Title #0103135374
THE COLLECTION
Coral Gables, FL
305-444-5555
thecollection.com

Vehicle color noted as Silver

Four wheel alignment performed
Tire(s) balanced
Two tires mounted

Fluids checked

Recommended maintenance performed
Brake fluid flushed/changed

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Tire(s) balanced

Two tires mounted
Vehicle washed/detailed
Oil and filter changed

Low mileage! This owner drove less than the industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Owner 2

Purchased: 2012
Personal lease vehicle

10,508 mi./yr
Mileage:  Source:

Motor Vehicle Dept.
25,565 mi. Miami, FL

Title #0103135374
5/14/12 Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Comments:

Vehicle purchase reported

Registration issued or renewed

Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle color noted as Silver

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued



8/23/12

4/24/13

Miami, FL
Title #0103135374

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Miami, FL
Title #0103135374

Florida
Damage Report

New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Accident reported

Involving right front impact

It hit a parked motor vehicle
Right front primarily damaged
Minor damage reported

e Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

6/3/13

39,220 mi.

6/8/13

39,484 mi.

9/6/13

11/5/13

44,275 mi.

8/25/14

50,267 mi.

8/26/14

8/28/14

50,269 mi.

Sears Auto Center
Doral, FL
305-470-7828
searsauto.com
THE COLLECTION
Coral Gables, FL
305-444-5555
thecollection.com

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Miami, FL
Title #0103135374

THE COLLECTION
Coral Gables, FL
305-444-5555
thecollection.com

THE COLLECTION
Coral Gables, FL
305-444-5555
thecollection.com

Dealer Inventory

Auto Auction
Florida

Battery serviced

One tire mounted

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Carpet protection installed

Seat or seat upholstery repaired
Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
Sunroof drain hoses serviced

Exterior trim repaired

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle offered for sale

Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold at auction

e Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at auction every year.



8/29/14

50,733 mi. Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
MW Carline

10/16/14  Houston, TX Trunk release switch/cable/handle replaced
713-781-0444 Tire pressure monitoring system checked

mwecarline.com

N2 4

Low mileage! This owner drove less than the industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Owner 3

Purchased: 2014
Personal vehicle

Mileage: Source:

Texas
11/27/14 Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX
Title #10173141961113847

MW Carline
12/24/14 Houston, TX

713-781-0444

mwecarline.com

Texas
10/3/16  Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX
Title #10173141961113847

Texas
6/6/17 Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX
Title #28695342889006478

Comments:

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Emissions or safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed

Loan or lien reported

Passed safety inspection

Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle color noted as Gray

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Gray
Loan or lien released

9/30/17  Valvoline Instant Oil Change Emissions or safety inspection performed

Shavano Park, TX

65,552 210-479-2299
mi.



vioc.com

Texas Registration issued or renewed
10/1/17  Motor Vehicle Dept. Passed safety inspection
San Antonio, TX Vehicle color noted as Gray

Title #28695342889006478 Loan or lien released

11/517 " pealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

11217 myCARFAX Manufacturer Recommended Maintenance Schedules

e Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service history and recall alerts at
myCARFAX.com.

Glossary

Accident / Damage Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents and other damage in all 50 states, the
District of Columbia and Canada. Different information in a vehicle's history can indicate
an accident or damage, such as: salvage auction, fire damage, police-reported accident,
crash test vehicle, damage disclosure, collision repair facility and automotive recycler
records.

Not all damage is caused by an accident. Some damage could be caused by events such as
vandalism, hail, water or fire. Not every accident or damage event is reported and not all
reported are provided to CARFAX. Details about the accident or damage event when
reported to CARFAX (e.g. severity, impact location, airbag deployment) are included on
the Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends you obtain a vehicle inspection from
your dealer or an independent mechanic.

e According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254
million registered vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2013. Over
74% of these were considered minor or moderate.

o CARFAX depends on many sources for its accident / damage data. CARFAX can only
report what is in our database on 11/11/17 at 8:04:25 AM (EST). New data will result
in a change to this report.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of
ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s)
at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History



CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle.
Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number
of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely
in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and
are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's
estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a
unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily
indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.
View the Full Glossary

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS
INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS
FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR
COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION,
DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CARFAX IS
STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE
CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

© 2017 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079;
8,606,648; 7,505,838.

11/11/17 8:04:25 AM (EST)



